
Community: PLACE ST THOMAS Reg'd Plan #: 50M-361 Sales Rep: Adam

Lot No: PST PH7 Lot 2 Civic Address:

Purchaser(s): Model Name/#: Medley #1026 Rev.

Purchaser(s): Elevation: "A"

Closing Date: June 26th, 2025

319-3

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date: 26-Nov-24

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date: 26-Nov-24

Approved By : Date:

EXTERIOR COLOUR CHART

882 Cologne Street, Embrun ON K0A 1W0

Gabie Sergerie

Dominic Bertrand

STONE: 
(IF APPLICABLE) Permacon Cinco Plus Range  Scandina 

STONE DOOR & WINDOW HEADER 
& SILL: 

Permacon Block SMOOTH FACE Bestway White 

BRICK: 
(IF APPLICABLE) Permacon Cinco Plus Range  Scandina 

SOFFIT & BEAM WRAPS: 
(MITTEN - ALUMINIUM) Stratus 054

ALUMINIUM ROOF TRIM: (MITTEN - IF 
APPLICABLE) Stratus 054

SIDING: 
(KAYCAN)  Stonecrest CORNERS: Stonecrest (Standard Colour) 

FACIA: 
(MITTEN - ALUMINIUM) Black 125

ROOFING SHINGLES: 
(IKO) Dual Black 

EXTERIOR POSTS: 
(PAINT) SW 7018 Dovetail

EXTERIOR WINDOWS : 
(DALMEN) Black

GARAGE DOOR: 
(DOOR COMPANY) Black (Garaga)

EXTERIOR VENT/PIPE: 
White 

EXTERIOR PACKAGE NUMBER:   

ALUMINIUM RAILING: 
(IF APPLICABLE) Black 

WINDOW SHUTTERS: 
(RAISED PANEL - IF APPLICABLE) N/A

EXTERIOR FRONT DOOR: 
(DALMEN) Black

GARAGE DOOR TRIM: 
(PAINT) SW 6258 Tricorn Black 

ACCENT SIDING: 
(KPW ENGINEERED WOOD - IF APPLICABLE) Cactus

NOTES: 

Revised: February 23, 2022

26-Nov-24

Docusign Envelope ID: 77773482-4786-41CC-A2E7-CC1D804F47FB



5 DAY OF   , 2024 .

REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: 2

LOT: 2

CIVIC ADDRESS:

VENDORS:

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE:

DELETE:  

INSERT:

Dated at this 26 day of , 2024

WITNESS PURCHASER  

WITNESS PURCHASER  

Dated at this 26 day of , 2024

PER:

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED (VENDOR)

in the amount of: $1,858.00

NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $976,858.00

NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $916,858.00

Gatineau QC November

NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $885,715.04

SCHEDULE "G" DATED: November 26, 2024

BALANCE AT CLOSING: $915,000.00

In the presence of:

Ottawa ON November

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

November 5, 2024

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the
following changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale
and except for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement
shall remain as stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

PURCHASE PRICE: $975,000.00

BLOCK :

50M-361

882 Cologne Street

PURCHASERS: Gabie Sergerie & Dominic Bertrand

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE November

November 26, 2024TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED:

680   dated: November 26, 2024

LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $884,070.80

SCHEDULE "G" DATED: November 5, 2024

November 5, 2024TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED:

BUILDER'S LOT :

REV: September 3, 2020

Place St. Thomas 7

- PH7

- PH7

Docusign Envelope ID: 77773482-4786-41CC-A2E7-CC1D804F47FB



52.00

Place St. Thomas - Phase 7
NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)

PURCHASERS: Gabie Sergerie and Dominic Bertrand Printed: 24-Nov-24  1:11 pm

LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE

7

ITEM EXTRA / CHANGE PRICE INTERNAL USE

2 1026 THE MEDLEY ELEV A

QTY

CLOSING DATE

26-Jun-25

$ 1,858.002 - FOYER - UPGRADE STANDARD FRONT EXTERIOR DOOR CLEAR GLASS INSERTS TO 
PURE GLASS INSERT

53

Note:44618 - Two (2) front exterior doors

$0.00

$1,858.00

$1,858.00

Sub Total

HST

Total

Payment Summary
AmountPaid By

Total Payment:

Gabie Sergerie PER: Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited

VENDOR:

DATE

DATE

___________
Dominic Bertrand

PURCHASER:

PURCHASER:

DATE:

___________26-Nov-24

26-Nov-24

PE  2,131-1

 PER:

 DATE:

InvoiceSQL.rpt  01sept21

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PREPARED BY: Adam Bowman

LOCKED BY: 

November 26, 2024

Docusign Envelope ID: 77773482-4786-41CC-A2E7-CC1D804F47FB



Page 1 of 2

1.

2.

3.

4.

(a )

(b)

(c)

5.

SCHEDULE "G"

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing 
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New Residential Rental 

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction. 

Purchaser VendorPurchaser
REV: May 2, 2023

Docusign Envelope ID: 77773482-4786-41CC-A2E7-CC1D804F47FB



Page 2 of 2

6.

7.

8.

Signed at this 26 day of , 2024

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED
PURCHASER

PURCHASER PER:

DATE:

LOT: 2

Gatineau QC November

PROJECT:

The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.The consideration value is subject
to change, pursuant to any and all extras that are ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of the execution of this Agreement.

November 26, 2024

The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing. 

The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of

$885,715.04 .  The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land 

REV: May 2, 2023

- PH7Place St. Thomas 7

Docusign Envelope ID: 77773482-4786-41CC-A2E7-CC1D804F47FB



Docusign Envelope ID: 77773482-4786-41CC-A2E7-CC1D804F47FB


		2024-11-26T15:42:35-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




